WHEREAS by By-law No. 9-1984, passed on the 13th day of June, 1984, the Town of Slave
Lake, in the Province of Alberta, made application to the Local Authorities Board for
authorization to borrow by way of debenture an amount not exceeding the sum of ONE
HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($143,890.00) for the purpose
of road upgrading including gravelling and drainage:

AND WHEREAS the Board gave its authorization to the aforesaid By-law by Board Order No.
16900:

AND WHEREAS due to increased tender costs, the Town of Slave Lake has estimated an

[...]

16900, dated
the 5th day of June, 1984, be amended by deleting the words and figure "ONE HUNDRt::D
FORTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($143,890.00)" wherein they appear in
the aforesaid Board Order and substituting therefor the words and figure "TWO HUNDRED
TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS ($223,890.00)".

Except as hereby amended, the said Board Order No. 16900 be and the same IS confirmed.

DATED and signed at the City of Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, this 4th day of
September, 1985.

LOCAL AUTHORITIES BOARD

(SGD.) C.l. SHELLEY
CHAIRMAN